
An Act 

ENROLLED HOUSE 

BILL NO. 1566 By: Mulready and McCullough of 

the House 

 

    and 

 

  David and Stanislawski of 

the Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Medicaid Program; 

directing Oklahoma Health Care Authority to initiate 

certain procedures for certain purposes; requiring 

care coordination models to be phased in over certain 

time period; directing promulgation of rules; 

providing for codification; and providing an 

effective date. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Oklahoma Medicaid Program 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 5028 of Title 63, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

 

A.  The Oklahoma Health Care Authority shall initiate requests 

for proposals for care coordination models for aged, blind and 

disabled persons.  Care coordination models for members receiving 

institutional care shall be phased in two (2) years after the 

initial enrollment period of a care coordination program. 

 

B.  The Oklahoma Health Care Authority Board shall promulgate 

rules to implement the provisions of this act. 

 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2015. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 28th day of April, 2015. 

 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

 

Passed the Senate the 14th day of April, 2015. 

 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Received by the Office of the Governor this ____________________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this _________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

 

 _________________________________ 

 Governor of the State of Oklahoma 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


